

## DEFENSE SECURITY COOPERATION AGENCY WASHINGTON, DC 20301-2800

JUN 2 8 2007

In reply refer to: I-07/009026-POL

## MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION

SUBJECT: Republic of Montenegro Foreign Military Sales Eligibility, DSCA 07-22 [SAMM E-Change 79]

On March 19, 2007, in Presidential Determination No. 2007-15, the President determined that the Republic of Montenegro is eligible to receive defense articles and defense services. Neither the Republic of Montenegro nor the Republic of Serbia is currently eligible for Accelerated Case Closure. Effective immediately, SAMM Table C4.T2., Country, International Organization, and Regional Codes and FMS eligibility, is updated as follows:

Organization	FMS Code	Combatant Command \1	Regional Grouping \2	FMS AECA Eligible \3	Term of Sale - Dependable Undertaking Authorized	Accel. Case Closure Eligible
Republic of Montenegro	MJ	EU	EUR	<del>No</del> Yes	No	<del>N/A</del> No
Republic of Serbia	RB	EU	EUR	Yes	No	N/ANo

This change will be included in the automated version of the SAMM found on the DSCA Web Page as SAMM E-Change 79. If you have questions concerning this policy or the SAMM, please contact Mr. Mike Slack, DSCA STR/POL, at (703) 601-3842 or e-mail: <a href="michael.slack@dsca.mil">michael.slack@dsca.mil</a>.

Freda J. Lodge Principal Director

Strategy

## **DISTRIBUTION LIST**

DEPUTY ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF THE ARMY DEFENSE EXPORTS AND COOPERATION (DASA-DEC) DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

DEPUTY ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF THE NAVY INTERNATIONAL PROGRAMS (NAVIPO) DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

DEPUTY UNDER SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS (SAF/IA)
DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE

DIRECTOR, DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY

DIRECTOR, NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL-INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

DIRECTOR, DEFENSE THREAT REDUCTION AGENCY

DIRECTOR, DEFENSE REUTILIZATION AND MARKETING SERVICE

DIRECTOR, DEFENSE CONTRACT MANAGEMENT AGENCY

DIRECTOR, DEFENSE INFORMATION SYSTEMS AGENCY

DIRECTOR, DEFENSE LOGISTICS INFORMATION SERVICE

DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR INFORMATION ASSURANCE,

NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY

DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR SECURITY ASSISTANCE, DEFENSE FINANCE AND ACCOUNTING SERVICE - DENVER CENTER

STATE/PM-RSAT **AFSAT** cc: USDP/GSA **JFCOM** DISAM SOCOM USASAC **EUCOM** SATFA TRADOC **CENTCOM NAVICP** NORTHCOM NETSAFA **PACOM SOUTHCOM AFSAC**